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~ VOTE SHEET
_DECEMBER 2, 1997
DOCKET NC. 971299-TI - Initiaticn of shov cause proceedings against PrePay
USA Telecom for violation of Rule 25-24.47), F.A.1",, Certificate of Public
Convenience and MNecessity Requlred, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response f¢
Commission Staff Inquiries.

{Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should the CLommission order all certiticatad interexchange
companies (IXCs) to discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications
service to PrePay pursuant to Rule 25%-24.4701(3%:, Florida Administrative
Code, Provision of Regqulated Telecommunicdatiuns Service to Uncertificatoed

Resellers Prohibited?

Recommendatjion: Yes. It appears that #¢rebay may e operating in Florida
without a certificate in vieolation of Rule #%-.4.4701(3}, .lorida

Administrative Code. The order should state that any 1XC providing service
to the company must contact the Commi.sian 4t the conclusion of the show
cause response period to determine if the show cause proceeding has bLeen

concluded.

Issue J: Should *his docket bue ¢lomed)

Recommundation: If ataft’a recommenddation in lssue s approved, don order
tuv show caude will be issued. I PrePay taimely resprnds to the show cause
order, this docket should remain open pendirn:; riesolution of the show cause
prnceeding. The docket should also remait!. up¢n to process any protest to
Issue 2 that may be filed within 21 days of 1ssuance of the order by a

person whose asubstantial interests are affectod by the ommission’s
propcsed agency action. If PrePay does not respornd to the Commission’s
order to show cause, the fine should be asscu:od, ! nwo taimely protest of
Issue 2 is filed and PrePay fails to respournd t: the order to show cause,

this dncket may be closed.






